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Traffic calming is a set of roadway 
treatments that can help alter driver 
behavior and reduce the negative 
impacts motorists can have on 
pedestrians and cyclists. 

Traffic calming can help reduce 
speed, vehicle crashes, and increase 
pedestrian and bicyclist usage.

TRAFFIC CALMING 101



TRAFFIC CALMING 101

Horizontal Deflections Vertical Deflections



TRAFFIC CALMING 101

Street Width Reduction Routing Restrictions



MYTH BUSTERS
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TRAFFIC CALMING PLAN
OVERVIEW



PROJECT VISION

Work together with 
residents to design 
slower streets, improve 
neighborhood livability, 
and take action where 
speeding is a problem.



OUTCOMES

PHASE 1

• Potential Speed Limit 
Changes (Code 
Changes)

• Requires two 
public hearings

PHASE 2

• Evaluation Matrices 
for Collector and 
Arterial Roads

PHASE 3

• Neighborhood Plans
• Implementation 

Strategy
• Final Report/Plan



COMMUNITY
 ENGAGEMENT



• Community engagement
• Public meetings
• Online survey
• Community Think Tank

• Leadership Task Force
• Traffic calming research
• Speed study and analysis

PLAN DEVELOPMENT
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EDUCATION CAMPAIGN

• Rolled out to CCNA
• October 4, 2025

• Messaging: Neighbors 
requesting neighbors to 
slow down for each other

• Static Clings (inside 
window)

• Yard Signs
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A community survey was conducted as part 
of the TCP’s information gathering efforts in 
Spring 2025.
This survey covered information from 
demographics and perceived safety to 
project prioritization.
Over 500 people responded to the survey, 
with over 75% of respondents in favor of 
implementing traffic calming plans in their 
neighborhood.

COMMUNITY SURVEY

Participants 
500+ 
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TRAFFIC SPEED 
STUDY



STUDY OVERVIEW
The speed study compared the existing 
posted speed limits along local, collector, 
and arterial roadways to the 85th 
percentile speed data.
The goal is to identify roadway segments 
where the recorded 85th percentile speed 
exceeds the current speed limit and to 
determine the extent of the excess, also 
known as speed differential.
The analysis also included a test model that 
assumed all local roads have a 20 mph 
speed limit and compared the 85th percentile 
speeds.

Analysis 
Parameters

• January 1st - December 31st, 2024
• Typical weekday (T/W/R)

Weekend 
• 12 AM to 6 AM

6 AM to 9 AM (Morning Peak)
9 AM to 3 PM
3 PM to 7 PM (Afternoon Peak)
7 PM to 12 AM
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TAKEAWAYS
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• A significant portion of crashes 
involving cyclists and 
pedestrians occur on 
major/minor collectors and 
arterials

• A significant number of roads 
experience 85th percentile over 
10 mph over the posted speed 
in off-peak hours 

• Many local roads experience 
no change in the 85th 

percentile when the speed 
limit is reduced 20 mph



MARCH 23
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• The first public 
hearing for Ordinance 
amendments

• Reduce over 400 
local road segments 
to 20 mph

• More information will 
be available on the 
website and in the 
agenda backup 
materials



EVALUATION CRITERIA



INITIAL CRITERIA – LOCAL ROADS
Description Criteria Possible Points
72-hour traffic count 1000 - 1499 ADDT

≥ 1500 AADT
1
2

85th percentile compared to 
posted speed limit

1-5 mph
6-10 mph
≥ 11 mph

3
4
6

Presence of pedestrian 
generators

within 1/4 mile 2

Number of crashes within the 
last 3 years

1-3
≥ 4

1
2

Presence of sidewalks on either 
side of the road

No sidewalks
Sidewalks present

1
0



UPDATED CRITERIA – LOCAL ROADS
Description Criteria Possible Points
72-hour traffic count 1000 - 1499 ADDT

≥ 1500 AADT
1
2

85th percentile compared to 
proposed 20mph speed limit

1-5 mph
6-10 mph
≥ 11 mph

3
4
6

Presence of pedestrian 
generators

within 1/4 mile 2

Number of crashes within the 
last 3 years

1-3
≥ 4

1
2

Absence of sidewalks on either 
side of the road

No sidewalks
Sidewalks present

1
0

Presence of existing traffic 
calming devices

Yes (quickbuild)
Yes (permanent
No

-1
-2
0



INITIAL CRITERIA – COLLECTORS/ARTERIALS
Description Criteria Possible Points
72-hour traffic count <2000

2000 - 4999 ADDT
≥ 5000 AADT

0
1
2

85th percentile compared to 
posted speed limit

6-10 mph
≥ 11 mph

3
6

Number of crashes involving 
cyclists and pedestrians

0
1-3
4+

0
1
2

Curb cuts RATIO TBD TBD
Total number of lanes 2

3
4+

0
1
2

Presence of sidewalks on either 
side of the road

No sidewalks
Sidewalks present

2
0



INITIAL CRITERIA – COLLECTORS/ARTERIALS
Description Criteria Possible Points

72-hour traffic count <2000
2000 - 4999 ADDT
≥ 5000 AADT

0
1
2

85th percentile compared to 
posted speed limit

6-10 mph
≥ 11 mph

3
6

Number of crashes involving 
cyclists and pedestrians

0
1-3
4+

0
1
2

Presence of sidewalks on either 
side of the road

No sidewalks
Sidewalks present

2
0

Presence of traffic calming 
devices

Yes (quickbuild)
Yes (permanent)
No

-1
-2
0



SCORING SCRIPT



Scoring Script 
Overview
To streamline scoring the 
roads, our team has created a 
script, which is a code that will 
automate the process using 
ArcGIS.

This script looks at various 
data sources and assign point 
values based on the warrant 
criteria we developed.



DATA SETS



CITYWIDE
EVALUATION
COMPLETE



SOLUTIONS 
DEVELOPMENT

It’s a secret…



NEXT STEPS



PROJECT SCHEDULE

Spring ‘25 Summer ‘25

• Complete 
Comment/
Survey 
Analysis

Winter ‘25

• Neighborhood 
think tank

• Final Speed 
Study Report

• Neighborhood 
Plans

• Scripting 
Memo

Fall ‘25

• Speed Limit 
Changes and 
Policy 
Discussion 
(CC)*

• Updating 
Speed Study 
Report

• GIS Scripting

• Townhall 
Meeting

• Online 
Survey

• Begin 
Comment/
Survey 
Analysis

Spring ‘26

• Community 
Meetings

• First Public 
Hearing

• City 
Commission 
Adoption
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We are 
HERE



COMMUNITY 
MEETINGS

Area A Community Meeting
March 24, 2026
5:00 – 6:30 PM

Robert L. Taylor Complex
1845 John Rivers Street Sarasota, FL 

Area B Community Meeting
March 18, 2026
5:00 – 6:30 PM

Senior Friendship Center
1888 Brother Geenan Way

Area C Community Meeting
March 26, 2026
5:00 – 6:30 PM

Arlington Park Basketball Court
2650 Waldemere Street



CONTACT

PROJECT MANAGER
Corinne Arriaga, AICP, CPH
City Project Manager
TransPlan@SarasotaFL.gov 
941-263-6362 

BY MAIL
Corinne Arriaga
Transportation Planning
1761 12th Street
Sarasota, FL 34326

Keep in touch! Visit our project website at:
www.SarasotaFL.gov/TrafficCalmingPlan  

mailto:TransPlan@SarasotaFL.gov
http://www.sarasotafl.gov/TrafficCalmingPlan

